| RECORDA" | D/# 01-10-2000 DEPARTMEN: OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|----|
| _ STRAUL | | |
| Tab settings O C V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti | 101241622 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | ļ |
| TOYO ALUMINIUM SALES KABUSHIKI KAISHA | Name: <u>TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISH</u> A | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) alls. hed? ① Yes: 20 No | Internal Address: <u>6-8</u> , Kyutaro-machi 3-chome <u>Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Japan</u> | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance. | | |
| C Assignment Merger | Street Address: | |
| Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement | | 1 |
| C Other | City:State:ZIP: | |
| Execution Date: October 1, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes 10 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | on, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 09/313,007 | | |
| Additional numbers of | ettached? O Yes X No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | i |
| Internal Address: P.O. Box K | C Enclosed | |
| St. Albans, ME 04971 | ぬ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: Indian Pond Lane | 8. Deposit account number: | - |
| St. Albans, ME 04971 | 50-0507 | |
| City:State:ZIP: | (Anach-deplicance copy of this page if paying by depeat account) | |
| 7/2000 DCDATES 00000020 500507 09313007 DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| the original document. <u>Walter F. Fasse</u> Name of Person Signing | Cormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Dec. 28, 1999 Signature Date Date | |
| | with required cover sheet information to: a Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 2023: Translation, & Trans. Declaration | |
| I certify that this correspondence Postal Service first-class mail, | e is being deposted by me with the postage prepaid, on December 28, 1999 SIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D. |), |

Cynthia Falk - December 28, 1999

]1

.

PATENT RÉEL: 010472 FRAME: 0836

Docket # 3762 USSN: 09/313,007



DECLARATION

I, Hidehiko Itoh, c/o Fukami Patent Office, of Sumitomo Bank Minamimori-machi Bldg., 1-29, Minamimorimachi 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, declare:

that I know well both the Japanese and English languages;

that to the best of my knowledge and belief the English translation attached hereto is a true and correct translation of Certified Copy of Commercial Register of TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISHA;

that all statements made of my own knowledge are true;

that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and

that the statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001.

Dated: November 25, 1999

pidihiko the

Hidehiko Itoh

PATENT | REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0837



CERTIFIED COPY OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER

Name of Company: Toyo Aluminium Sales Kabushiki-Kaisha (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo) TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISHA (changed October 1, 1999) (registered October 13, 1999) Head Office: 1-23, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 6-8, Kyutaro-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi (moved October 1, 1999) (registered October 20, 1999)

Way of Public Notice:

Public Notice shall be given in Official Gazette.

· · · · · (omitted) · · · · ·

This is to certify that the above is a certified copy of Commercial Register.

October 26, 1999 The Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau Nobuo Takamura, Registrar (office seal)

> PATENT REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0838

| N | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | A. | | 3 | 技教 |
|-------------|------------|------------------|----------|-----------------|-----|--------------|-----------|------------|----------|---------------|---------|---------|---------|----------|------|--------------|--------|------------------|--------|---------------------|------------|---------------|----------|----------|----------|
| | | | | 発行する株式の総数 | | | 額面株式1株の金額 | | | | 公告をする方法 | | | | | | | 海口的な | 本店 | | | TIT TIV | 中、米ケー | | 西西斯林林 |
| 平城 | येग्रेयः | 平成 | 邓成 | 20万株 | 平成 | 平成 | 金5万円 | - | | 官戦に掲載し | : | | | | | 5 | った空田ート | 来山的高达之中了中下中了 3 万 | | | | | | | |
| 印 | 串 | 笚 | 甶 | * | Ħ | 臣 | 3 | | | 「して後の | | | | | | L C | D | | | | İ | 1 | 7 | | 7 |
| ш | Ш | Ц | Ш | | 旧 | н | | | | てこれを行う | | | | | | | 4 案 9 | 1 C 2 4 | | | | オイト | ームノキャンド | | |
| 日変更 | 日変更 | 日変更 | 日変更 | | 日変更 | 日変更 | | | | | | | | | | | אינ | | 5 | | | Ę | γ. Υ | | |
| 平成 | 环成 | 平成 | 平成 | | 邓成 | 邓邓 | | 平成 | 371 AIS | | | 311.zts | 邓成 | 邓邓 | 爫成 | 平成11 | 平成 / 1 | | | 亚成 | 平成 | 邓 成 | ज्ञर-112 | | |
| 角 | 詽 | 年 | 抉 | | 年 | 年 | | 钜 | ŧ | | | 闬 | 申 | 併 | 年 | 1年10 | 1年10 | | | 辝 | 舟 | 年10 | 01 卦 [] | | |
| E | E | E | Ш | | Е | 山 | | Ш | Ш | | | E | E | Ш | 月 | ・月 20 | 0月 / | | | 旧 | 月 | 0 月 (3 | 0月/ | 5 | |
| 日登記 | 日登記 | 日登記 | 日登記 | | 日發記 | 日登記 | | 日發記 | 日変更 | | | 日登記 | Ш | 日登記 | m | o 日 夏夏日 o | | | | 日登記 | 日変更 | 3 E S | 日次日 | | |
| | 没次 | 登記用紙を起とした事由及び年月日 | 会社成立の年月日 | | | | - | • • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 5万株 仓 | 発行済株式の総数 | 並びに植類及び数 | 発行済存式の総数 |
| 平版 11 年 5 月 | | | 平成 11 年 | 71- <u>71</u> - | 加水 | ഹ. ഗ് | 哲社 | ¥6 | 17 JV | 小 道 | 71°242 | 平贞 | M Ak | 11.4k | 加水 | 邓成 | 卫祉 | 加拉 | 加水 | 山水 | 拉 城 | 金25億円 | | | おオフ語 |
| 0 | | | | λ τ | x 年 | 化 | 4: | 3E X | 19 AE | :15 X | | k 4F | ф 47 | 水 4E | 4F 3 | | 农 纪 | 收 柱 | | 龙 年 | 戊 年 | | i | 댕 | ۶ |
| E S | | | 5 归 | н П | Ш | EE. | ш. | 2. | . II |) E | E | 1 | E. |). E | | 19 | E. |) E | Je | Ъ | 1 | | : | 41: | : 1 |
| | | | 12 日 | 日変記 | 日変更 | 口変記 | 日変更 | 日公司 | ц же т | 5. 2 U | 日変 | 日登記 | 日変 | 11 XX 11 | 日変列 | 印公 | 日変リ | П <i>1</i> 2- | 日変日 | E 33 I | 日変丁 | | | Ы | 11 |
| | . у | | 1 | 201 | 1. | 201 | i di | - | | 1 | 1 | E., | 17 | ±; | 1 | E.1 | 12 | | | 1997 1997 - 1997 | - CA | : | | | · . · |

REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0839

| | | - | | | | | | | | | - | | |
|--|---|---|------|---------------|------------------|----------------------|----------------|---------------------|--------------------------|------------------|-----|---------------|--------------|
| 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1 | - | | | 6. 前各 | 5. 樹脂 | 4、劉化 | 3. ガラ | 2. 金属 | , ,2 | 1. アル | E B | | 65 例 |
| 1 丁 | | | | 前各号に附帯する一切の薬務 | 樹脂フィルムおよび紙の印刷塗工、 | 聖化アルミニウム粉、 | ガラスまたは繁母のフレーク、 | 金属の加工語、粉、 | ミペースト、顔料、成型用樹脂組成物の販売 | アルミニウムおよびその合金の板、 | | | なえ会社 - 東洋アルミ |
| | | | | 刀の薬務 | | アルミとガラ | | フレータ、ベー | 戓 型用 樹 秥組成 | その合金の板、 | | | |
| | | | | | 貼合等包装用材料の販売 | スバルーンの | ペースト、顔料、 切 | スト、顔料、印 | 物 の販売 | 条、箔、加工箔、 | | | 1 1 1 |
| | | | | | †料の販売 | アルミとガラスバルーンの軽量複合材の販売 | 顔料、成型用樹脂組成物の販売 | ベースト、顔料、成型用樹脂組成物の販売 | | 5、約、フレーク、 | | | 来京都港区) |
| | | | | | | 光 | 第 の販売 | 物 の販売 | | ク、アル | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ÷. | | | | | | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | - | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | ENT | | |
| | | | | | | | | R | EL: 0 | | | /E: 08 | 840 |

| 前 书 株式会社 東岸 | 株式会社 東洋アルミニウム観光(本店 東京船港区)。 | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|---|-------------|------------|------|--|---|
| 木店。 | 重点都推区美田子目上都23号。 | | 4: | E | | : } | : | Ľ | |
| 東洋アルシ | 東洋 アルミュウム 株式会社 | 役員に関する専項 | ž | • | اللا الا | 迥 | | | 1 |
| 本店 大阪市中央区 久太記町三十日6番8号 | 記町三十日の番から | | \$ | 記 4: | E U | <u>1</u> 2 | 러 | 4 | |
| | | | 平成 | 年月 | Ξ | 平城 | :J5 | E | : |
| 役員に関する事項 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 取締役永野弘治 | | | | | | | 1 |
| | ※ 記 年 月 日 ※ 記 年 月 日 | | 孙收 | Ef :15 | 出发日 | 平成 | :15 | Ц | |
| | 日日初本即日日 | | SI41K | 11 :15 | Ē | 邓成 | - 11 | Η | : |
| 取締役小 南一郎 | | 取精一役 今 須 聖 雄 | | - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - | | | | | |
| | 邓成 年 月 日登記 平成 年 月 日登記 | | | 11 He | Li Mili | -T-IX | 4 | 21 | |
| | 日 [1 計 初本 日 ビ 初本 | | \mathbb{W} | 3(†:). j | E | X0.44 | :It | Ξ | |
| 取精神役,垣、谷、公、仁 | | 取締役神、木、青、之 | | | | | | | |
| | 邓城 4年 月 日登記 邓城 4年 月 日登記 | | Σγ/JX | 11: J] | 1132 H | | | | |
| | 邓成 年 月 日 | | 邓城 | H 15 | Э | 邓欣 | 315 | IJ | |
| 取締役 木 村 亨 | | 取稀役演用降人 | | | | | | 6 6 6 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 | |
| | 和水 41:月 日33日 水水 45 月 日33日 | | 洲水 | 11 IV | 出業用 | | 315 | 11 | 1 |
| | 邓成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 | | 平城 | (i :15 | П | ¥4¥ | 11: | 1 | : |
| 取締役小形。钦夫 | | 取締役条内信明 | | | | | | | : |
| | | | 邓成 | 11: J] | 日登記 | 邓城 | 1 | E | |
| | 「 日 日 二 平気 年 月 日 | | M HZ | 4E 1E | | 77.1X | | Л | |
| 取締役岩尾 修 | | 取締役池田 眞和 | | | | | | | |
| | 邓成 年 月 日登記 平成 年 月 日登記 | | 邓成 | 4頁 月 | 日登記 | 邓枢 | 山 | П | • |
| | | | | | i | ! ; | | 1 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | 監查役 | | | 監査役 | | | 帮會役 | | | 役員 | | 木店 | | ¥ Æ | 西西 |
|-------------|----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------|-------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------|-------|------------|---|--------------|------------------|-------------------------|------|------------------|----------------|----------|--------------------|--|-------------|-------------|----------------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | 建 服 雄 | | | 佐 薬 薬 | ····· | | 植木美登 | | | 役員に関する事項 | | 大阪市中央区久た朝町 | 東洋アルミニウム 桃 | 東京都港区芝坦 | 一株式会社一東洋アルミニウム販売(本店一東京都進区) |
| | 环成 | 邓成 | 平成 | 邓成 | | 邓城 | | 环.成 | sk-nk | | ST4.FiX | 邓成 | | 祁成 | 邓叔 | | 平成 | 22 | 迥 | 415 | した部事 | 17 | | |
| :47 | 年 | 年 | 臣 | 府 | | 鈩 | <u>F</u> | 年 | :45 | | 印 | 椗 | | 巿 | 年 | | 臣 | 問 | | | | 文 | 23 | 75 |
| | म | Ш | Ш | Ы | | E | 7 | Я | E | | Е | Ē | | 月 | ,E | | ы | 印 沪 | | Ξ | 三下日6条83 | 林司会社 | * ** | |
| | ш | 日發記 | | 日發記 | | | n szac | E | 11 X U | | | 日公記 | | Ш | 日登記 | | m | | X | E | д Ц. | | | いた東 |
| राम्यः म | žtr.trž | 平成 | 、 | 平成 | | 邓亚 | | 补收 | 장마카스 | | 平成 | 矛成 | | 平成 | 邓成 | | 平成 | 22 | 顶 | 年 | | | | 記書 |
| 4E | X 年 | 2 年 | 2 年 | 行行 | | 印 | 1 | 作 | 17 | | 车 | <u> 1</u> 5 | | 4£ | 年 | | 屯 | 뚼 | | | | | | X |
| | н. Ш | : 月 | Л | E | | | 21 | Ы | E | | E | E | | E | E | | E | 舟 | | Ŀ | | | | |
| 55° E | ш | 日簽記 | Ш | 日登記 | | ш | | ш | 日登記 | | п | 日登記 | | | 日登日 | | ш | E E | Ж | ш | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | : | | | | _ | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 役員初 | | |
| | | | , , | | : | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 役員に関する事項 | | |
| SV-10℃ | 対応 | 57-11X | ····· | | •••••••• | 24.125 XII 215 | SIL alp | 247-dc | 邓欣 | | | 3//JK | | SI/1/X | N-IX | | \$1/2K | र्षुग्यंद | | $\nabla t_{\rm K}$ | 12 | 役員に関する明玥 原 | 41 | |
| :15 201-24 | <i>s</i> z <i>i</i> tk 41: | 15 X1/12 | ······ | 平成 | | 15 2012E | Mark 4E | . At at | | | 115 Werks | 5 2) ₁ % 4 : | | SI/1/X 41= | 北水 11- | | :15 X1/zls | :15 3/12/5 | | 平成 结 | 편 | | | |
| | | | XII-he | 平水 化 | | - | | | :15 | | | | | | | | | | | | 112 STE | | If at | |
| E(:15 | 11 ±15 | li 17 | -I.: XII-I- | 平成 年 月 | | 41: | 4E P | 31: | 11: J5 | | 11: | :15 | | :15 | Ξŀ | | :15 | :15 | | 45 | 편 | | | |
| 作 月 日登記 | e fi an | 作月 日袋記 | ri fi de Xitale | 平成 年 月 日登記 | | 41: JJ | 4F | [-{ :15 | 4F J PIXE | •••• | 但月 | 4F JJ DX12 | | 1E 15 | 41 月 日 25.14 | | Ef :15 | 41 11 11公司 | | LT # | 12 41: J.J | 原 | H | |
| E(:15 | 11 ±15 | 4月 月 日 3月 平成 | [./ − : X(1- - | | | 4F 1J 11 | 41. 月 月登記 | si: ji El | 如本「四次日 日 15 | | at i i | 4F JJ DX12 | | H H IF | 4年 月 日登記 郭桃 | | EI E/ :15 | 如本 2135日 11 35 | | п С ‡ | 24 27 11 FI 14 21 | 原 | H U | |
| 4月 月 日登記 环城 | 4E JJ EI 平成 | 47月日33記 邓成 4年 | MULL EI EV -In MU- | | | 41 月 日 平波 | · 如本 [卍 & L] - 11 | st: JJ El جامله | 41 月 月2112 平原 41 | | Wak H H al | 41: J] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] | | 21/21/2 EI EI EI | 4F JJ EL 22.12 SP/12 4F | | 71/212 EI 21/212 | 如本 2135日 11 35 | | 年 月 日 平派 | 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 | 原 | H H | |

REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0842

| (Col | | | | | | | | | | | * · | |
|------------|---|----------|--|----|------|--|--------|--------------------------|---------------|---------------|-------|--|
| 中 子 命 能 | - | | | | | | | | | | | 16 16 |
| | | | | | | | | 当会社の株式を譲渡するには取締役会の承認を要する | 株式の譲渡制限に関する規定 | その街の事項 | | - 株式会社、東洋アルミニウム販売(本店-東京都港長) 東京羊アルミニウム株式会社 |
| , | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1Ť | | | , R | REEL: | PA 01047 | TENT 2 FRA | ME: 0 | 9843 |

| 田 原 原 原 原 原 原 原 原 原 原 月 日 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | · · · · · · · | | | | | | • | | ដ | | | |
|---|------------|-----------|--------|----------|----------------|----|------------------|----------|------------|------|--------|---------|--|-------|---|--------|--------|---|--|----|-------|-------------------|-------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
| | 4 + | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 大阪市中央区公大部門三丁目6番8号 | | | | 来い十 バレンーン 4 林氏法 4 |
| | 平成 | 平成 | 不成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | -14 24 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 平成 | 發 | | | |
| | 件 | 年 | 年 | 弁 | 年 | 年 | 中 | 年 | -ii | 牟 | 角 | 笚 | 年 | 年 | 年 | 舟 | 年 | 牟 | ₽Ê | 年 | 牟 | 牟 | | | | |
| | E | Л | 月 | Л | Л | Л | Д | Ц | ວ່າ | Ы | Я | Ы | Я | 月 | Я | Ц | Я | 月 | Я | Я | 月 | Ы | | | | |
| ىتى +× ۱٦ | | ш | | | | m | _ | _ | [i: | | ш | | | Ē | ш | н | ш | ш | ш | ш | E | ᇚ | ίΞ. | म | | |
| 6 | 登記 | | 泛記 | | | | | | кў С | | 記 | | | | | | | | | | | | 10 | | | |
| | 祭記 | | 28記 | | | | | | koi Ci | | | | | | 透記 | | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| | 袋記 | | | | | | | | Ęġ: ₽s: | | | | | | 登記 | | | | 發記 | | | | | | atr. | |
| | | | 登記官 | | | | | - | | | | SFE JUX | | 平成 | | 平成 | | 平成 | | 平成 | | 如本 | | | - 店 - 一〇〇〇〇 | |
| 因 [2] [3] [3] [3] [3] [3] [3] [3] [3] [3] [3 | ST4.0X | Žd1zh: | 登記官 高秋 | 大阪法務向 平成 | | | | - | 本政 | 郑站 | 初休 | | 「「「「」「」「」「」「」「」「」「」「」」「」「」「」」「」「」」「」「」」「」」「」」「」」「」」「」」」「」」」「」」」「」」」」 | 北 郑 北 | 207 JE | 45 次4注 | žiužis | 和 第 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | And the second s | | 平成 | | 平成 | Zurzie | 中 文 · 店 然 記 | 2 |
| B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B | sPatro Ale | start the | 登記官 高秋 | 大阪法務向 平成 | 平成11年10月 不及日 症 | | これは登記簿の謄本 (4歳る 🖉 | ¥4.66.44 | 平城 41: | 早成 年 | 山 2014 | 作 | 北京 初生 | 年 | المراجع | ±15 | | 巿 | | 柱 | 平成 45 | 华 | 平成 年 | ir Xi'th كانان | 中 女・店 祭 及 タマ | |

125284873

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0844